1 -underwrite $39.6 million of the offer (equivalent to its 52.4% owne
ability to acquire shares under this sub-underwriting commitment is reliant upon
obligation to underwrite the equity raising is subject to customary terms and conditions, including termination rights for the Underwriter in specific circumstances (including for
example if Foreign Investment Review Board approval is not obtained by Anchorage on or before 10.00am on 19 September 2019 (being the date of settlement of the Retail
Entitlement Offer))

© Slater and Gordon Limited 2019 6

Deleveraging impact of the Entitlement Offer

Shares Number (millions)1

Shares on issue as at 30 August 2019 69.5

Shares issued under the Entitlement Offer 65.7

syndicated facility agreement
3.91

Total number of Shares on issue post Entitlement Offer and issue of Shares on

exercise of the Warrants
139.1

Historical and pro forma historical consolidated balance sheet

Impact on capital structure

1 New Shares issued under the Warrant issue are approximate numbers only. Actual numbers will be determined on or about the date of Issue of New Shares
under the Retail Entitlement Offer

Pro forma Balance Sheet (A$000s) June 2019 Impact of Transaction
June 2019

Pro forma

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 12,633 - 12,633

Receivables 83,987 - 83,987

WIP 223,655 - 223,655

Property, plant and equipment 6,630 - 6,630

Intangible assets 2,155 - 2,155

Other assets 9,702 - 9,702

Total assets 338,762 - 338,762

Liabilities

Payables 58,466 905 59,371

Borrowings 158,649 (74,009) 84,640

Provisions 23,594 - 23,594

Deferred tax liabilities 13,901 - 13,901

Total liabilities 254,610 (73,104) 181,506

Net Assets 84,152 73,104 157,256

Contributed equity 1,351,533 82,124 1,433,657

Reserves 9,933 (7,422) 2,511

Accumulated losses (1,277,314) (1,598) (1,278,912)

Total Equity 84,152 73,104 157,256

© Slater and Gordon Limited 2019 7

Offer Details

© Slater and Gordon Limited 2019 8

Details of the Entitlement Offer

Offer structure and

size

Fully underwritten1 1 for 1.05752 pro-rata accelerated non-renounceable entitlement offer to eligible shareholders of
SGH to raise total proceeds of approximately $75.6 million

Underwriting

arrangements
The Entitlement Offer is fully underwritten by Moelis Australia

Offer price

$1.15 per New Share, representing:

13.5% discount to TERP of $1.33

Institutional and

retail components

Institutional Entitlement Offer is proposed to be conducted on Friday, 30 August 2019